

ITEM NO.18

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).743/2020

RAMESH S/O DAYARAM DONGRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with applns. for exemption from filing o.t., exemption from filing affidavit, exemption from paying court fee and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 10-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Samarth, Senior Adv.
Mr. Chandra Gupta Samarth, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench headed by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER