

ITEM NO.1501 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 980/2019

VIKAS KISHANRAO GAWALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 981/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1408/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 743/2020 (X)

Date : 04-03-2021 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Samarth, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Parimal, Adv.

Mrs. Sujata Kumari Muni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kadethankar, Adv.

Ms. Bharthi Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Pralhad Bachate, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi.

These writ petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]